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Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Your request:
 

I am after some information on road works in Hamilton:
- Total cost of roadworks in 2023.
- How many roadworks are currently in place across Hamilton (22nd Jan - 28th Jan)?
- Reason for each roadwork.
- Timeline for each roadwork.

 
Our response:
 
We have reached out to you for clarficiation to get a full understanding of what information that
you were looking for we have yet to hear back from you. We will now consider this request
closed.  
 
You can make a new request for information, please keep in mind the number of documents
that were in scope for this request and consider narrowing the focus. If you are unsure of how to
do so (e.g. by time range/staff member/topic) please let us know. Staff are very happy to talk
with you to try and assist.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
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whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 1:22 PM
To: @stuff.co.nz
Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Clarification - LGOIMA 377931 -  - List of road works cost/info
 
Kia Ora,
 
I refer to your official information request dated 25 January 2024. Hamilton City Council are
requesting a clarification around your request.
 
Your request:

 
I am after some information on road works in Hamilton:
- Total cost of roadworks in 2023.
- How many roadworks are currently in place across Hamilton (22nd Jan - 28th Jan)?
- Reason for each roadwork.
- Timeline for each roadwork.

 
Further clarification required:
Hamilton City Council is willing to provide a response to your request. However, to ensure we are
providing you with the best response, are you able to please clarify what road works that you are
looking for, as we have a few areas in the business that work on the network and corridor, as
well as developers who complete road works as part of their resource consents.
 
For example we have

our water connections / City Delivery that need traffic management and reinstatement
works done to roads when work is completed on pipes in the road corridor.
road sweeping that has a cost.
maintenance of existing roads
safety improvement works
raised platforms and bus stop improvements
construction of new roads

 
We do have a road works report attached as an example that shows all of the Corridor Access
Requests  within the city, this includes work by contractors on behalf of council, as well as works
being carried our by utility providers, and developers within the road corridor.
 
If it would assist we can arrange for a staff member to discuss the above with you.
Can you please respond to the Official Information team via this email address regarding this
clarification by 2 Febraury 2024.
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Please note, under section 13 (7) and (8) of the Local Government Official Information and
Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – our deadline date will be extended from the date that you reply
to this request for clarification.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 
 
 

From: stuff.co.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 25 January 2024 2:45 pm
To: Simone van Asbeck <Simone.vanAsbeck@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Waikato Times query
 
Hello Simone,
 
Hope you are well.
I am after some information on road works in Hamilton:
 
- Total cost of roadworks in 2023.
- How many roadworks are currently in place across Hamilton (22nd Jan - 28th Jan)?
- Reason for each roadwork.
- Timeline for each roadwork.
 
I'd really appreciate it if you could get me a response by EOD tomorrow, but let me know if you
have any questions.
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